GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4402
TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.03.2021

SOCIAL WELFARE SCHEMES
4402. DR.VISHNU PRASAD M.K.:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the social welfare schemes being implemented by the Government under public
private partnership;

(b) whether the Government proposes to organize any national level programme to popularize
the said schemes;

(¢) if so, the details thereof; and
(d) the action taken so far in this regard?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)

(a):  No Sir, there is no social welfare scheme being implemented by the Department of
Social Justice and Empowerment under public private partnership.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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